

**WP(PIL) NO: 47 of 2025**

Samachara Hakku Parirakshna Samaikya Vedika

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Eluru Sesha Mahesh Babu

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Panchayat Raj & Rural Dev.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 30th April 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 seeks and is granted time to
comply with the order, dated 05.03.2025.

List on 20.08.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

akn