

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.No:-
20
[3552]



WP(PIL) NO: 47 of 2025

Samachara Hakku Parirakshna Samaikya
Vedika

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri Eluru Sesha Mahesh Babu

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Panchayat Raj and
Rural Development, learned G.P. for
Revenue.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 11th February 2026

P C :

List on 29.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

AMD