

**WP(PIL) NO: 47 of 2025**

Samachara Hakku Parirakshna Samaikya Vedika

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Eluru Sesa Mahesh Babu

Advocates for Respondents : GP for Panchayat Raj & Rural
Development – R1, R3, R7 & R8**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 29th April 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for respondents submits that a detailed status report in terms of order dated 20.08.2025, was filed yesterday.

The same is not attached to the file as yet.

At his request, adjourned to 01.07.2026.

Copy thereof be supplied to learned counsel for petitioner during course of the day.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

kbs