

**WP(PIL) NO: 47 of 2025**

Samachara Hakku Parirakshna Samaikya Vedika

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : ELURU SESA MAHESH BABU

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): GP FOR PANCHAYAT RAJ – R1, R3,
R7, R8, R11 and R12
GP FOR HOME – R2, R4, R5 & R6
GP FOR REVENUE – R9 & R10**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 1st July 2026****P C :**

Having perused the record, we find that the scheme so proposed by respondents is not on record.

Learned counsel for respondents is directed to place the said scheme on record before next date of hearing.

At request, adjourned to 16.09.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**